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 CLG CONTACTS 2024 

Municipality of Anchorage 

City Official:   Dave Bronson, Mayor 
   Municipality of Anchorage 
   P.O. Box 196650 
   Anchorage, AK 99519-6650 
   Phone: 907-343-4431  
Commission:   Anchorage Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair:   Bryce Klug, bklug@rimarchitects.com 
Staff:   Tom Davis, Planner 

Long Range Planning Section 
   Municipality of Anchorage 
   P.O. Box 196650 
   Anchorage, Alaska 99519-6650  
   Phone: 907-343-7993 
   Email: tom.davis@anchorageak.gov 
Additional Contact: Carol Wong, wongcc@muni.org  
   Planning Manager 
   907-343-7920 
Certified:  March 30, 1995 
2022 Annual report: 2/13/2023 
Last evaluation:  9/10/2012 
Plan:   Draft/Adopted (Muni Wide), 4NHPP adopted 2/12/2014 
Website: Planning Department Historic Preservation Commission (muni.org) 
 
City of Cordova 
City Official:  Helen Howarth, City Manager 
   P.O. Box 12100 
   Cordova, AK 99574-1210 
   Phone: (907) 907-424-6200, citymanager@cityofcordova.net 
Commission:  Cordova Historical Preservation Commission 
Chair:   Nancy Bird nbird5800@gmail.com  
Secretary:  Christy Mog, Secretary christymmog@gmail.com  
   City Planner, City of Cordova  
   P.O. Box 1210  
   Cordova, Alaska 99574 
Certified:  10/19/1995 
2022 Annual report: 3/31/2023 
Last evaluation:  9/15/2022 
Plan:   Draft Plan 
Website: Cordova Historic Preservation Commission - City of Cordova, Alaska 
  

mailto:bklug@rimarchitects.com
mailto:tom.davis@anchorageak.gov
mailto:wongcc@muni.org
http://www.muni.org/Departments/OCPD/Planning/Pages/HistoricPreservationCommission.aspx
mailto:nbird5800@gmail.com
mailto:christymmog@gmail.com
https://www.cityofcordova.net/cordova-historic-preservation-commission/
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Joint Fairbanks North Star Borough-City of Fairbanks 

Borough Official: Bryce J. Ward, Mayor 
   P.O. Box 71267 
   Fairbanks, Alaska 99707-1267 
   Phone: 907-459-1300 
City Official:  David Pruhs, Mayor 
   800 Cushman Street  
   Fairbanks, Alaska 99701 
   Phone: 907-459-6793, dpruhs3@fairbanks.us 
Commission:  Joint Fairbanks North Star Borough and City of Fairbanks Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair:  Matthew Reckard, matthew.reckard@bc.fnsb.gov or mreckard@yahoo.com  
 
Staff:  Kayde Whiteside, Long Range Planner 
   Community Planning Department 
  Fairbanks North Star Borough 
  907 Terminal St. 
  P.O. Box 71267 
  Fairbanks, Alaska 99707-1267 
  Phone: 907-459-1262 

kayde.whiteside@fnsb.gov 
 
Additional contact:  Alexis Fackeldey 
  Administrative Assistant III 

Clerk for Historic Preservation Commission 
Email: alexis.fackeldey@fnsb.gov 

  Phone: 907-459-1277 
Certified:  3/17/1992 
2022 annual report: 3/31/2023  
Last evaluation:  7/23/2019 
Plan:  adopted 7/13/2006, revised 2/22/2007 
Website:  Historic Preservation Commission | Fairbanks North Star Borough, AK 

City and Borough of Juneau 

City Official:  Beth Weldon 
   155 S. Seward Street 
   Juneau, Alaska 99801 
   Phone: 907-586-5240 
Commission:  Juneau Historic Resources Advisory Committee 
Chair:   Zane Jones, zane@mrvarchitects.com   
Staff:   Scott Ciambor, Planning Manager, scott.ciambor@juneau.gov  
   Community Development Department 
   City and Borough of Juneau 
   155 South Seward Street 

mailto:dpruhs3@fairbanks.us
mailto:matthew.reckard@bc.fnsb.gov
mailto:mreckard@yahoo.com
mailto:kayde.whiteside@fnsb.gov
https://www.co.fairbanks.ak.us/471/Historic-Preservation-Commission
mailto:zane@mrvarchitects.com
mailto:scott.ciambor@juneau.gov
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   Juneau, Alaska 99801 
   Phone: 907-586-0753 ext. 4127 
Certified:  3/7/1988 
2022 annual report: 3/9/2023 
Last evaluation:  9/13/2022 
Plan:   Draft Plan 
Website:  CDD – Historic Preservation in Juneau – City and Borough of Juneau 
 
City of Kenai 

City Official:  Brian Gabriel, Mayor 
   210 Fidalgo Avenue 
   Kenai, Alaska 99611-7794 
   Phone: 907-283-7535, Email: bgabriel@kenai.city 
Commission:  Planning and Zoning Commission 
Chair:   Jeff Twait, 907-283-3919, jtwait@kenai.city 
Staff:   Linda Mitchell 
   Planning Director 
   City of Kenai 
   210 Fidalgo Avenue 
   Kenai, Alaska 99611-7794     

Email: lmitchell@kenai.city   Phone: (907) 283-8235 
Additional Staff:   
Certified:  2/7/1995 
2022 annual report:  
Last evaluation:  1/18/2023 
Plan:   Adopted 2007  
Website:  Historic Preservation | Kenai, Alaska 
 
City of Ketchikan 

City Official:  David Kiffer, Mayor 
   334 Front Street 
   Ketchikan, Alaska 99901 
   Phone: 907-225-3111 
Commission:  Ketchikan Historical Commission 
Chair:   Kristina “Kris” Hill, krhayen@netscape.net 
   Phone: 907-225-6293  
Staff:   Anita Maxwell, anitam@ktn-ak.us  
   Ketchikan Museums Director/Commission Secretary 
   Ketchikan Museums 
   City of Ketchikan 
   629 Dock Street 
   Ketchikan, Alaska 99901 

https://juneau.org/community-development/historic-preservation-in-juneau
mailto:lmitchell@kenai.city
https://www.kenai.city/planning/page/historic-preservation
mailto:krhayen@netscape.net
mailto:anitam@ktn-ak.us
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   Phone: 907-228-5705 
Additional staff: Alethea Johnson, Ketchikan Gateway Borough Planning Department, Assistant Planner, Phone 

907 228-6636, aletheaj@kgbak.us 
Certified:  1/31/1991 
2022 Annual Report: 3/24/2023 
Last Evaluation:  9/16/2022 
Plan:   Draft Plan, currently being drafted 
Website:  Ketchikan Museums | Ketchikan Alaska 
 
City of Kodiak 

City Official:  Josie Bahnke, Deputy City Manager 
   710 Mill Bay Road, # 110 
   Kodiak, Alaska 99615 
   Phone: (907) 486-8636 
   Email: jbahnke@city.kodiak.ak.us 
Commission:  Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair:    
   Phone: (907) 486-5917 
Staff:   Margaret Greutert 

Email: chiefcurator@kodiakhistorymuseum.org 
Additional staff:  
Certified:  3/23/2023 
2022 Annual Report:  
Last Evaluation:   
Plan:   Draft Plan 
Website:  Historic Preservation Commission | City of Kodiak Alaska 
 
Matanuska-Susitna Borough 

City Official:  Edna DeVries, Mayor 
   350 East Dahlia Avenue 
   Palmer, Alaska 99645 
   Phone: 907-861-8682,  Edna.DeVries@matsugov.us 
Commission:  Matanuska-Susitna Borough Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair:   No current chair  
Member:  Jake Anders, alaskananders@yahoo.com 
Staff:   Gerrit Verbeek Gerrit.Verbeek@matsugov.us 

Planner 
   Planning Division 
   Matanuska-Susitna Borough 
   350 East Dahlia Avenue 
   Palmer, Alaska 99645 
   Phone: 907-861-8439 

http://ketchikanmuseums.org/about/historic-commission
mailto:jbahnke@city.kodiak.ak.us
mailto:chiefcurator@kodiakhistorymuseum.org
https://www.city.kodiak.ak.us/cityclerk/page/historic-preservation-commission
mailto:Edna.DeVries@matsugov.us
mailto:Gerrit.Verbeek@matsugov.us
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Additional staff:   Adam Bradway, Adam.Bradway@matsugov.us    
   Planner 
   Planning Division 
   Matanuska-Susitna Borough 
   350 East Dahlia Avenue 
   Palmer, Alaska 99645 
   Phone: 907-861-8608 
    

Alex Strawn, alex.strawn@matsugov.us 
   Director, Planning Department 
   Phone: 907-861-7850 
Certified:  9/8/1987 
2022 Annual Report: 3/17/2023 
Last Evaluation:  8/16/2018 
Plan:   Plan Completed 6/30/2021 
Website:  Matanuska-Susitna Borough - Historical Preservation Commission (matsugov.us) 
 

Nome  

City Official:  Bryant Hammond, City Clerk 
   City of Nome 
   P.O. Box 281 
   Nome, Alaska 99762 
   907-443-6600 
   bhammond@nomealaska.org 
Commission:  City of Nome Planning/Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair:   Ken Hughes, stargatealaska@hughes.net, 907-304-2175  
Staff:   Jeremy Jacobson, JJacobson@nomealaska.org 

Deputy City Clerk  
City of Nome  
(907) 443-6612  
 

   City Hall 
102 Division Street 
PO Box 281 
Nome, Alaska 99762 
(907) 443-6663 

    
 

Certified:  4/24/2018 
2022 Annual Report:  7/19/2023 
Last Evaluation:   

mailto:Adam.Bradway@matsugov.us
mailto:alex.strawn@matsugov.us
https://matsugov.us/boards/hpc
mailto:stargatealaska@hughes.net
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Plan:   Plan Approved 6/30/2021 
 
North Slope Borough 

City Official:  Harry Bower, Jr., Mayor 
   P.O. Box 69 
   Barrow, Alaska 99723 
   Phone: 907-852-2611 
Commission:  North Slope Borough Inupiat History, Language and Culture Commission 
Chair:   Elise Itta  emitta@gci.net, Phone 907-852-3940 
Staff:   Colleen Akpik-Lemen   Colleen.Akpik-Lemen@north-slope.org 
   Director 
   IHLC Department 
   North Slope Borough 
   P.O. Box 69 
   Barrow, Alaska 99723 
   Phone: 907-852-0422 
Additional staff: Anne Jensen, PhD RPA , Archaeological consultant, IHLC Departmentamjuics@gmail.com, 907-

230-8228 
Certified:  4/20/1987 
2022 Annual Report: 7/20/2023 
Last Evaluation:   
Plan:     
Website: IHLC Commission | The North Slope Borough (north-slope.org)  
 
City of Seward 

City Official:  Christy Terry, Mayor 
   P.O Box 167  
   Seward, Alaska 99664-0167 
   Phone: 907-224-4047 
City Clerk:  Kris Peck 
   City Clerk 
   P.O. Box 167  
   Seward, Alaska 99664-0167  

Phone: 907-224-4045 
Commission:  Seward Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair:   Tanguy Libbrecht 
   tylibbrecht@gmail.com 
   Phone: 907-529-9709 
Staff:    Allison Stacy, Museum curator 
   Email: astacy@cityofseward.net 
 
 

mailto:emitta@gci.net
http://www.north-slope.org/departments/inupiat-history-language-and-culture/ihlc-commission
mailto:astacy@cityofseward.net
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Bailey Sayler, Library Museum Director 
   bsayler@cityofseward.net  
   Phone: 907-224-4008 
Certified:  5/19/1992 
2022 Annual Report: 5/19/2023 
Last Evaluation:  9/19/2018 
Plan:   approved by City Council Resolution 2017-090  
Website:  Seward Historic Preservation Commission | Seward, AK (cityofseward.us) 
 
City and Borough of Sitka 

City Official:  Steven Eisenbeisz, Mayor 
   104 Winchester Way  
   Sitka, Alaska 99835 
   Phone: 907-747-7865 
Commission:  Sitka Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair:   Roberta Littlefield, robylittlefield@gci.net    
Staff:   Amy Ainslie, Planning Director, amy.ainslie@cityofsitka.org 
   Planning and Community Development 
   City and Borough of Sitka 
   100 Lincoln Street, Room 105 
   Sitka, Alaska 99835 
   Phone: 907-747-1814 
Additional staff:  Amy Ainslie Planning Director amy.ainslie@cityofsitka.org  
   
Certified:  4/14/1994 
2022 Annual Report: 3/31/2023 
Last Evaluation:  7/25/2019 
Plan:   Draft Plan 
Website:  The City & Borough of Sitka Alaska - Historic Preservation Commission (cityofsitka.com) 
 
 
 
City of Unalaska 

City Official:  Vincent Tutiakoff, Mayor  
   P.O Box 610  
   Unalaska, Alaska 99685-0610  
   Phone: 907-581-1251  
Commission:  Planning and Zoning/Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair:   Travis Swangel, travisswangel@gmail.com 
   Phone: 907-359-6108 
Staff:   Cameron Dean. cdean@ci.unalaska.ak.us  
   Planning Director 

mailto:bsayler@cityofseward.net
https://www.cityofseward.us/government/boards-commissions/historic-preservation-commission
mailto:robylittlefield@gci.net
mailto:amy.ainslie@cityofsitka.org
https://www.cityofsitka.com/historic-preservation-commission
mailto:travisswangel@gmail.com
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   Planning Department 
   City of Unalaska 
   P.O. Box 610 
   Unalaska, Alaska 99685-0610 
   Phone: 907-581-3100 
Additional staff:   Thomas Roufos, Associate Planner 

 Email: troufos@ci.unalaska.ak.us 
   Office: (907) 581-3100 ext. 4102. Cell: (907) 359-1984 
Certified:  1/24/1991 
2022 Annual Report: 7/18/2023 
Last Evaluation:   
Plan:    
Website:  Historic Preservation Commission | City of Unalaska - International Port of Dutch Harbor 
 
City of Dillingham 

City Official:  Alice Ruby, Mayor 
   P.O Box 121 
   Dillingham, Alaska 99576  
   Phone: 907-842-5272   
   mayor@dillinghamak.us 
Commission:  Dillingham Historic Preservation Commission 
Chair:     
Staff:   Patty Buholm, planner@dillinghamak.us 
   Planning Director and Grants Management 
   City of Dillingham  
   P.O. Box 889 
   Dillingham, Alaska 99576-0889  
   Phone: 907-842-3785  
Additional staff:    
Certified:  3/30/1990 
2022 Annual Report:  
Last Evaluation:   
Plan:    
Website: 
 
 
   
 

SHPO Contacts 

     
SHPO  Judy Bittner 907-269-8715 judy.bittner@alaska.gov 

https://www.ci.unalaska.ak.us/pc/page/historic-preservation-commission
mailto:planner@dillinghamak.us
mailto:judy.bittner@alaska.gov
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CLG Grant Administrator Kathleen Tarr 907-269-8694 Kathleen.tarr@alaska.gov 
 
State Historian Katie Ringsmuth 907-269-8714 katie.ringsmuth@alaska.gov 

    
State Archaeologist Rich VanderHoek 907-269-8723 richard.vanderhoek@alaska.gov 

    
CLG Coordinator Maria Lewis 907-269-8717 Maria.lewis@alaska.gov 

    
Review and Compliance  Sarah Meitl 907-269-8720 sarah.meitl@alaska.gov 

    
AHRS Inventory Manager Jeffrey Weinberger 907-269-8718 jeffrey.weinberger@alaska.gov 

 

National Park Service 
Contacts:     
     
CLG Program Coordinator Megan Brown 202-354-2062 megan_brown@nps.gov 

    
Grants Management 
Specialist, AK Annual 
Formula Grants Seth Tinkham 202-354-2045 seth_tinkham@nps.gov  

 

mailto:richard.vanderhoek@alaska.gov
mailto:Maria.lewis@alaska.gov
mailto:sarah.meitl@alaska.gov
mailto:jeffrey.weinberger@alaska.gov
mailto:megan_brown@nps.gov
mailto:seth_tinkham@nps.gov

